Morgana AutoCreaser Pro
JJA Automatic Creasing
and Perforating Machine

‘ﬂu Provided by
MyBinding;

When Image Matters.
Call Us at 1-800-944-4573


https://www.mybinding.com/
tel:1-800-944-4573
https://www.mybinding.com/morgana-autocreaser-pro-33a-automatic-creasing-and-perforating-machine.html

morgana
AutoCreaser Pro 33

& :
o
3800000003 g
S36209000°
G
pnd
7
D] &
@
@

ILLUSTRATED PARTS MANUAL

MyBinding.com

5500 NE Moore Court
Hillsboro, OR 97124

Toll Free: 1-800-944-4573
Local: 503-640-5920

ISSUE 7 NOVEMBER 2011

70-150



http://www.mybinding.com
https://www.mybinding.com/morgana-autocreaser-pro-33a-automatic-creasing-and-perforating-machine.html

INTRODUCTION morgana

AutoCreaser Pro 33

ILLUSTRATED PARTS MANUAL

The lllustrated Parts Manual has been designed to assist when selecting a part or
assembly which may be required to service or repair your machine.

The index on page four lists all of the major assemblies in the order in which the
machine is constructed.

The following page demonstrates how to recognise a part from a sub-assembly and
shows the quantity contained within the major assembly.

The major assembly number and description is listed at the top of the page and
should always be quoted when ordering parts or when seeking technical advice.

Before ordering parts confirm that the model number of the machine (listed at the top
of page four) is identical to the number stamped on the specification plate.
Whilst checking this, make a note of the serial number also stamped on the plate.

Some components will not be made available individually as they form part of a
sub-assembly which may require specialist tools and knowledge to dismantle. The
machine may not perform correctly if attempts are made to repair sub-assemblies of
this type.

NOTE....

ALWAYS READ THE OPERATORS MANUAL BEFORE MAKING ANY
ADJUSTMENTS TO YOUR MACHINE AND ALWAYS DISCONNECT THE POWER
SUPPLY BEFORE REMOVING ANY COVERS.

MyBinding.com
Page 2 5500 NE Moore Court PAPER
Hillsboro, OR 97124
Toll Free: 1-800-944-4573
Local: 503-640-5920


http://www.mybinding.com

AutoCreaser Pro 33

12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
30

USING THIS MANUAL.....
CIRCLED ITEM NUMBERS IN LISTS & ON ILLUSTRATIONS INDICATE

SUB ASSEMBLIES.

92 - 039
95-046
95-047
95-049
95-058
95-059
95-060
95-064

— ITEMS LISTED ARE AVAILABLE INDIVIDUALLY AS SPARE
PARTS.

1 |SLIDE FRAME ASSEMBLY - Low
1 |SWITCH ASSEMBLY - Set-up
1 SWITCH ASSEMBLY - Feed
1 |SWITCH ASSEMBLY - Rotary Setting Dial
1 SWITCH ASSEMBLY - Push Button 1
/1 SWITCH ASSEMBLY - Push Button 2
1 |SWITCH ASSEMBLY - Push Button 3
1 |SWITCH ASSEMBLY - Push Button 4
L—
QUANTITY PER ASSEMBLY

NOTE....
Some sections have footnotes to
explain various aspects of the parts
lists and accompanying illustrations.
They may also include warnings about
the fitting of parts, their removal, or
the need to use special tools.

TIP....
Some sections have tips to assist

choosing spare parts for your machine
or advice about keeping certain parts
readily available to minimise downtime.

you in

WARNING......
SOME SECTIONS HAVE WARNING NOTICES TO ADVISE YOU ABOUT ACTIONS

WHICH MAY IMPAIR YOUR MACHINES PERFORMANCE OR CAUSE UNNECESSARY
DAMAGE.

CREASER

MyBinding.com

5500 NE Moore Court
Hillsboro, OR 97124

Toll Free: 1-800-944-4573
Local: 503-640-5920

Page 3


http://www.mybinding.com

740820T CONTENTS morgana
SECTION | ASSEMBLY DESCRIPTION PAGE
1 7-01-21 MAIN ASSEMBLY 6
2 7-03-17 FEED BED ASSEMBLY 10
3 740820T FINAL ASSEMBLY 12
4 7-06-15 CREASER UNIT 20
5 7-08-14 STACKER ASSEMBLY 28
NOTE.... TIP....
To assist you in quickly finding
the section you require, there are
numbered tabs positioned down
the outside edges of each page.
MyBinding.com
Page 4 5500 NE Moore Court PAPER

Hillsboro, OR 97124
Toll Free: 1-800-944-4573
Local: 503-640-5920


http://www.mybinding.com

AutoCreaser Pro 33

o805
e
o a000000003000%
0030000000000000%400
Saad20000003003500000
i
00000000 0000000000
B
030001008000005
]
a928002000000000030000007000
S
aaitionstn oadtaddoa
posoni’s
i

25

-
SSESSSE

-
e
LI
e
SSSSESSSES,

o
S

SESS:
e

S

v

k-

%f

DOCUMENT
CREASING MACHINE

CREASER MyBinding.com

5500 NE Moore Court
Hillsboro, OR 97124

Toll Free: 1-800-944-4573
Local: 503-640-5920

Page 5


http://www.mybinding.com

7-01-21

MAIN ASSEMBLY

In 4 Posns.

SEE PAGE 8

In 2 Posns.

Page 6

MyBinding.com

5500 NE Moore Court
Hillsboro, OR 97124

Toll Free: 1-800-944-4573
Local: 503-640-5920

PAPER


http://www.mybinding.com

AutoCreaser Pro 33

MAIN ASSEMBLY 7-01-21

LEM PART No. |QTY. DESCRIPTION
1 71-01-01 1 ADAPTOR ASSY - @22 / @10 - SV130 - AutoCreaser 33.
2 71-002-05 2 TIE BAR - AC33.
3 71-005 4 SUPPORT SPOOL.
4 71-010 1 PIVOT BUSH - Stepped.
5 71-013-02 1 TILT LEVER - MK2.
6 71-015 2 PAD - Stacker.
7 71-016 4 SHOCK SLEEVE.
8 71-018-02 1 PLATE - Blanking - AutoCreaser.
9 71-052-05 1 AXLE - AutoCreaser 33 Mk4.
10 71-052-06 1 AXLE - AutoCreaser 33.
11 71-072-01 1 PLINTH - AutoCreaser 33 Mk4.
12 71-055-01 1 WHEEL COLLAR
13 71-071-01 1 MAIN FRAME - AutoCreaser 33 Mk4.
14 71-073-01 1 SUPPORT - Wheel Axle.
15 71-079-01 1 SPACER
16 75-208-01 1 Tower Blank - Op Side
17 75-208-03 1 Tower Blank - Lay Side - Cable Route
18 75-229-02 1 Fan Guard Assy - AutoCreaser 33.
19 75-254-02 4 HEX PILLAR - Fan Spacer - M4
20 75-415-01 1 BAFFLE PLATE - AutoCreaser 33 Mk4.
21 75-424-02 1 CONTROL LEG ASSEMBLY - (Joystick) - AutoCreaser Mk4.
22 91-024-03 1 FAN ADAPTER - Compressor - SV130.
23 91-006-05 1 WHEEL TUBE - Op. Side - AutoCreaser 50.
24 91-006-06 1 WHEEL TUBE - Lay Side - AutoCreaser 50.
25 91-025 3 BUNG - Compressor Ports.
26 91-025-06 1 BUNG - Compressor Ports - AC33
27 62-006 2 NYLON WHEEL.
28 601-015 4 Snap Bushing 833.3 x 38
29 601-161 3 VIBRATION MOUNT - Stud.
30 603-041 4 SPIROL SPACER - @4 x &5.65 x 4 Lg.
31 613-022 1 CABLE GLAND - @20
32 613-339 2 CABLE TIE MOUNTING
33 615-014 8 CIRCLIP - EXTERNAL - @15
34 617-008 2 Wheel - @100
35 621-025 1 FAN - PLASTIC 5 BLADE 6" CCW
36 621-037 1 BLOWER - Sv130 (UL).
37 650-028 3 CABLE TIE MTG. - Push Fit.
38 401-02-040-006 4 Screw - Pan Pozi Taptite - M4 x 6 Lg.
39 401-02-040-008 15 Screw - Pan Pozi Taptite - M4 x 8 Lg.
40 401-02-040-012 4 Screw - Pan Pozi Taptite - M4 x 12 Lg.
41 402-02-040-006 2 Screw - Csk Hd. Taptite - M4 x 6 Lg.
42 402-02-040-008 5 Screw - Csk Hd. Taptite - M4 x 8 Lg.
43 402-02-040-010 1 Screw - Csk Hd. Taptite - M4 x 10 Lg.
44 403-01-050-020 2 SCREW - Socket Cap Head - M5 x 20 Lg.
45 403-01-060-010 2 SCREW - Socket Cap Head - M6 x 10 Lg.
46 403-01-060-012 4 SCREW - Socket Cap Head - M6 x 12 Lg.
47 403-01-060-020 2 SCREW - Socket Cap Head - M6 x 20 Lg.
48 404-01-060-012 2 SCREW - Socket Countersunk Head - M6 x 12 Lg.
49 405-01-080-080 2 SCREW - Socket Button Head - M8 x 50 Lg.
50 405-01-080-010 2 SCREW - Socket Button Head - M8 x 12 Lg.
51 405-01-060-012 1 SCREW - Socket Button Head - M6 x 12 Lg.
52 405-01-080-016 4 SCREW - Socket Button Head - M8 x 16 Lg.
53 409-01-040-006 1 Screw - Skt Set Screw - Flat Pt. - M4 x 6 Lg.
54 461-01-060 5 NUT - Full - M6
55 481-050 2 WASHER - Plain - M5
56 481-060 5 WASHER - Plain - M6
57 481-080 8 WASHER - Plain - M8

CREASER

MyBinding.com

5500 NE Moore Court
Hillsboro, OR 97124

Toll Free: 1-800-944-4573
Local: 503-640-5920

Page 7


http://www.mybinding.com

MAIN ASSEMBLY

7-01-21

(Alqwiessy 6a7 |o3u0))

c0-vev-G.

YIN - Jooudaxeyg - Jaysem | 0¥0-G8% 0z
IN - UBld - YIHSYM 2 0¥0-18% 6l
¥IN - 1IN - 1NN 6 0¥0-L0-19% 8l
67 8 X pIN - adeL "PH YsD - Maog v 800-0¥0-20-20% Ll
6791 X yIN - spdel "PH 4sD - Melog € 910-0¥0-20-20% 9l
IOUNSILNY - WG X WWog - vo'y - 35N ! G10-189 Gl
Js)lid sutely ! 600-089 vl
'V0Z - 1100 AOYZ - Jossaidwo) - HOLIMS | £70-259 €l
‘wasAs - HOLIMS [ 110-259 Zl
Kem - 30019 |eUILLIA) gBL | 601-1G9 L
V02 - 81u] sulen I 101-159 ol
'910d 9|9nod - HOLIMS dO1S AONIOYINI | G9e-€19 6
0Z X @ - ¥3A10H IS4 4 z5e€19 38
ONILNNOW 31L 318Vv0 3 6EE-EL9 L
MO1g 1SV4 - WWg X WWoz - vsL'e - 3sn4 I £20-€19 9
J8n0) SUBI [ 10-205-GL S
931 T0Y1INOD ! 20-L1¥ 6L v
sBuiey esn4-jage | 18€-GL €
3asnd -aval ! 161-GL z
SNIVIN NSd - av3al | ¥81-GL |
uopduosaqg ‘ALD ¥3FGNNN LYvd ‘'ONWZLI

) / ®
ol B

e

PAPER

b
—~
5
Q
mC
L
—
© o
Moo
=
S |
£ Z
28
= 0

Page 8

Hillsboro, OR 97124

Toll Free: 1-800-944-4573
Local: 503-640-5920


http://www.mybinding.com

AutoCreaser Pro 33

CREASER

MyBinding.com

5500 NE Moore Court
Hillsboro, OR 97124

Toll Free: 1-800-944-4573
Local: 503-640-5920

Page 9


http://www.mybinding.com

7-03-17 FEED BED ASSEMBLY morgana

in 2 Posns. 2 off in 2 Posns.

2 (1) (5 @ @ @2 @ @ s @

2

3037

in 3 Posns.

BR e e®® & © &

in 2 Posns.

in 2 Posns.

TO PURCHASE SENSOR LEAD ONLY,
ORDER PART NUMBER 76-255

TO PURCHASE MOTOR ONLY,
ORDER PART NUMBER 75-425

TO PURCHASE SENSOR LEAD ONLY, in 2 Posns. in 5 Posns.
ORDER PART NUMBER 75427

TO PURCHASE MOTOR ONLY,
ORDER PART NUMBER 75-426

Page 10 MyBinding.com PAPER

5500 NE Moore Court
Hillsboro, OR 97124

Toll Free: 1-800-944-4573
Local: 503-640-5920


http://www.mybinding.com

AutoCreaser Pro 33

FEED BED ASSEMBLY 7-03-17

ITEM NO. | PART NUMBER |QTY. DESCRIPTION
1 73-06-02 1 |VACUUM DRUM DRIVE ASSY/ - AutoCreaser Pro
2 175-28-01 1 |Butterfly Valve - Stepper
3 73-004 2 |Key Hole Latch - Creaser m
4 73-009 1 |FOAM BED SPACER - AutoCreaser.
5 73-012-02 1 |BELT SUPPORT - AutoCreaser 50.
6 73-054-01 1 |SUPPORT PLATE - AutoCreaser 50
7 73-07-01 1 |VACUUM ROLLER ASSY. - AutoCreaser 50 Mk4.
8 73-071-02 1 |FEED FRAME - AutoCreaser 33 Mk4.
9 73-075-01 1 |73-075-01 - FEED DRUM ASSEMBLY - Idler
10 73-077-01 1 |VACUUM DRUM MOUNTING - AUTOCREASER PRO
11 73-080-02 1 |MANIFOLD PLATE - AutoCreaser 33 Mk4.
12 93-014-04 1 |CHOKE SHAFT - AutoCreaser 33
13 93-015 1 |Locking Spool
14 93-021 1 |Feed Belt
15 93-032 1 |Feed Drum Assy - Drive
16 93-033-02 1 |Support Bracket - Control Bed - M3
17 51-095 1 |Clamp Washer
18 28-003 1 |UNIVERSAL KNOB ASSY - M6 x 25 Lg. - Black - 916
19 601-015 1 |Snap Bushing @33.3 x @38
20 604-062 1 |Waved Washer
21 607-017 1 |TIMING BELT - 120 xI - 037
22 609-008 1 |'O'Ring.
23 609-011 1 |'O' Ring @20 x @3
24 609-030 1 |'O'Ring.
25 615-035 2 |Metric Push-in Fix
26 401-02-040-006 1 |Screw - Pan Pozi Taptite - M4 x 6 Lg.
27 401-02-040-008 6 |Screw - Pan Pozi Taptite - M4 x 8 Lg.
28 401-02-040-016 6 |Screw - Pan Pozi Taptite - M4 x 16 Lg.
29 402-02-040-008 2 |Screw - Csk Hd. Taptite - M4 x 8 Lg.
30 403-01-040-008 5 |SCREW - Socket Cap Head - M4 x 8 Lg.
31 403-01-050-020 2 |SCREW - Socket Cap Head - M5 x 20 Lg.
32 403-01-060-012 1 |Screw - Socket Cap Head - M6 x 10 Lg.
33 405-01-060-006 2 |Screw - Button Hd. - M6 x 6 Lg.
34 405-01-060-010 1 |Screw - Button Hd. - M6 x 10 Lg.
35 408-01-050-030 1 |Screw Skt Cone Pt - M5 x 30 Lg.
36 461-01-060 1 |Nut - Full - M6
37 481-040 5 |WASHER - Plain - M4

MyBinding.com
CREASER 5500 NE Moore Court Page 11

Hillsboro, OR 97124
Toll Free: 1-800-944-4573
Local: 503-640-5920


http://www.mybinding.com

FINAL ASSEMBLY

740820T

o SEE PAGE 28

MANANERIRNA VN
I

4 off

2957

il
T
il
i

SEE PAGE 16

SEE PAGE 17

PAPER

5500 NE Moore Court
Hillsboro, OR 97124

MyBinding.com

Page 12

Toll Free: 1-800-944-4573
Local: 503-640-5920


http://www.mybinding.com

AutoCreaser Pro 33

FINAL ASSEMBLY

ITEM No. PART No. QTY. DESCRIPTION
3 7-06-15 1 CREASING UNIT ASSEMBLY - Autocreaser Pro 33
4 7-08-14 1 Slotted Stacker Assy - AC33
5 73-08-02 1 MANIFOLD TUBE ASSEMBLY - AutoCreaser 33 Mk4.
7 71-011 1 HINGE PLATE - AutoCreaser.
8 71-012-02 2 COVER BRACKET - MK2.
18 75-01-08 1 CONTROL SYSTEM - AutoCreaser 33 Mk4.
19 75-06-02 1 Touch Screen Assembly - 7’ - (New Controller).
20 75-411-03 1 COMPRESSOR PANEL - Autocreaser Pro 33
27 75-356 1 DIN Socket Assy.
28 75-387 1 Label - Fuse Ratings
29 75-413-01 1 SERVICE PANEL - AutoCreaser Mk4.
31 75-333-01 1 EMC BLANKING PLUG - Eng. Socket.
32 75-414-02 1 TOP COVER - Touch Screen
33 75-428-01 1 Ethernet Bracket
34 76-041 1 CORD PULLEY - Driven.
35 76-042 1 DRIVE BELT - Feed Bed.
36 76-050-07 1 ENTRY GUARD - AC33 Mk4.
37 76-049-06 1 HINGE SHAFT - AutoCreaser 33 Mk4.
39 76-051 1 EXIT GUARD - AutoCreaser.
43 96-053 1 Label - Roller Tilt
45 123-059 1 Label - Safety Warnings
48 601-080 1 Grommet @28.6 X @22 X @34.9 X 3.2 PVC
49 601-111 1 Tapered Ferrule
51 605-055 2 WASHER - Self Aligning
52 605-056 2 THRUST WASHER - @12.7 x ©8.00 x 0.81
54 613-351 1 MICROSWITCH
57 401-02-040-008 29 Screw - Pan Pozi Taptite - M4 x 8 Lg.
58 401-02-040-010 6 Screw - Pan Pozi Taptite - M4 x 10 Lg.
64 403-01-030-020 2 SCREW - Socket Cap Head - M3 x 20 Lg.
66 403-01-100-012 1 Screw - Socket Cap Head - M10 x 12 Lg.
67 405-01-060-012 4 SCREW - Socket Button Head - M6 x 12 Lg.
68 405-01-080-016 2 SCREW - Socket Button Head - M8 x 16 Lg.
69 406-01-040-006 6 SCREW - Tamperproof - M4 x 6 Lg
70 409-01-050-005 2 Screw - Skt Set Screw - Flat Pt. - M5 x 5 Lg.
73 464-01-030 2 NUT - NYLOC - M3
74 481-030 2 WASHER - Plain - M3
77 75-477-01 1 HOSE - EXHAUST (25MM 1/D)
80 75-480-01 1 HOSE - MANIFOLD TUBE

CREASER

MyBinding.com

5500 NE Moore Court
Hillsboro, OR 97124

Toll Free: 1-800-944-4573
Local: 503-640-5920

Page 13


http://www.mybinding.com

740820T FINAL ASSEMBLY morgana

g.é R

PIPE RUNS

"

SEE PAGE 18

Page 14 MyBinding.com PAPER

5500 NE Moore Court
Hillsboro, OR 97124

Toll Free: 1-800-944-4573
Local: 503-640-5920


http://www.mybinding.com

AutoCreaser Pro 33

FINAL ASSEMBLY

ITEM No. PART No. QTY. DESCRIPTION
1 7-01-21 MAIN FRAME ASSEMBLY - AutoCreaser Pro 33
2 7-03-17 FEED BED ASSY - AutoCreaser Pro 33
6 172-05-02 PAPER GATE ASSY. - Indexing - AutoCreaser 50.
9 71-020 LOCKING STUD - Clamp
10 71-025 Tilt Washer

11 73-072-02

SUPPORT BRACKET - Feed Bed - AC33 Mk4.

12 73-078-02

EXTENSION - Loading Table - AutoCreaser 33 Mk4.

13 74-01-13

Moving Sidelay - Autocreaser Pro 33

14 74-001-03

FEED BED - AutoCreaser 33.

15 74-003

BALL HOLDER - AutoCreaser.

16 74-050-05

Loading Table - AutoCreaser 33 Mk4.

17 74-002-02

Control Bed

26 173-020

LABEL - Air Seperation

30 75-461-01

LABEL - Autocreaser 33.

38 76-272

PSU - Switched Mode - ATX12V - 300W

40 94-026 CLAMP KNOB - Sidelay.

41 94-028 LOCK PIN ASSEMBLY. - Side Lay.

42 94-058 BACKSTOP ASSEMBLY - Screw Clamped.
44 96-060 LABEL - Lock

46 173-020-01

PSU Mounting Bracket

50 605-043

THRUST WASHER - @5.1 x 9.5 x 0.75

53 606-035

LOBE KNOB - Female - M8

56 617-003

STEEL BALL - @20

57 401-02-040-008

Screw - Pan Pozi Taptite - M4 x 8 Lg.

59 401-02-040-016

Screw - Pan Pozi Taptite - M4 x 16 Lg.

61 401-02-050-020

Screw - Pan Pozi Taptite - M5 x 20 Lg.

62 401-04-006-312

Screw - Pan Pozi UNC Taptite #6-32 x 5/16” Lg.

63 402-02-030-008

Screw - Csk Hd. Taptite - M3 x 8 Lg.

67 405-01-060-012

Screw - Socket Button Head - M6 x 12 Lg.

71 415-01-080-012

Screw - Hexagon Head - M8 x 12 Lg.

72 461-01-060

NUT - Full - M6

75 481-060

WASHER - Plain - M6

76 481-080

WASHER - Plain - M8

77 75-477-01

HOSE - EXHAUST (25MM 1/D)

78 75-478-01

HOSE - VALVE - BLOW

79 75-479-01

HOSE - VALVE - VACUUM

80 75-480-01

HOSE - MANIFOLD TUBE

HH"'P"‘00NNOO-bE-hl—‘I—‘gml—‘NHHHI\JNHI—\._\l—‘I—‘HI—\HHI—‘HHD—‘I—'I—‘

81 75-481-01 HOSE - INLET
MyBinding.com
C R EAS E R 5500 NE Moore Court Page 15
Hillsboro, OR 97124

Toll Free: 1-800-944-4573
Local: 503-640-5920


http://www.mybinding.com

740820T FINAL ASSEMBLY morgana

SET TO POSITION 1

Sw3 1 ON
Sw3 2 ON

Sw2 1 ON
Sw2 2 ON

CONTROL SYSTEM ASSEMBLY (75-01-08)

S o0o0ogso
\\\\

I i
,,,

wwwwwwww

SET TO POSITION 1

@
2
7] o =
o :
o :
N =
B @
£ Y ©
5 <4
N o
] A1 || 294
3 & P e
2 B O | = ~ oo |©
1 5 |5 HEIFE
! 2 E|x Slelsle
= ] 5 < =|e 3|=|=|=
5] 2| < 5| £ SZIZR
& o £|8 o |22
«° B le 25 88 oluel | 2B EE |2
gl |5|922 8 (B2 R |=
a|<|2|5|a |E|€ S 2I5/5[5| |
] 2 ES 2d|a .
| E s g5|s 8|5
| Sl
! 3 2sle|s| 213|212 E|E 1
! 2= ol ElG |22 |V S E 2] 5| £
| 25|25 |5|81E2 5 22|22 3| 3 %5
2155 S|E|9 2|88 2|o|a|E|5| 5 gl2
]| Sla|S|a|a|e|d|o|o]d|a|a|S|a|h =
> £
FFFFFNV*EF%(O\-FF?R‘IQ’NN
c 8
= [
o Q 81818
['e] = S|o|o
S
Z|3 8 )
=S o~ |v| ol o|S
el 85|28 e 2|+
5 313|258 3%
g2 RN 82
2 NN R
o
z
= |- |ajo|v|ojo|~ ool 2|z |a 2|k 2 |2|] 15
=

MyBinding.com
Page 16 5500 NE Moore Court PA P ER
Hillsboro, OR 97124

Toll Free: 1-800-944-4573
Local: 503-640-5920


http://www.mybinding.com

AutoCreaser Pro 33 FINAL ASSEMBLY

DESCRIPTION

Slotted Distribution Tube - A/C 33

KNOB - 4 Position Air Distribution
aser 33 Mk4

1 Air Bleed
1 Air Inlet P

g
=
h-1
]
>

MANIFOLD TUBE ASSEMBLY (73-08-02)

Screw -Skt Set Screw - Flat Pt. - M4 x 20Lg
Screw - Skt Set Dog Pt. - M5 x 16Lg.

'0O' Ring @26 x @3
NUT-Full-M5

M6 Ball Spring Plunger

1 MANIFOLI BE - AutoCre:
1 Screw - Skt Set Screw - Flat Pt. - M4 x 10Lg

1
1
1
1
1
1
1

QTY.

PARTN
172-009-02
2 172-010-02
172-011-01
175-061-01
609-017
600-026
409-01-040-010
409-01-040-020
411-01-050-016
12 |461-01-050

5 73-079-02
6 601-162

3
4
7
8
9
0

ITEM No
1

CREASER MyBinding com Page 17

5500 NE Moore Court
Hillsboro, OR 97124

Toll Free: 1-800-944-4573
Local: 503-640-5920


http://www.mybinding.com

740820T FINAL ASSEMBLY

©
©)
ITEM No. PART No. QTY. DESCRIPTION
1 172-06-01 1 PIVOT ASSEMBLY - Papergate.
2 172-025-02 1 POST - Indexing Papergate - AutoCreaser.
3 172-028-02 1 COLLAR - indexing Papergate.
4 172-029-01 1 LOCKING NUT - Paper Gate
5 48-005-04 1 ROTARY PAPERGATE - Indexed.
6 601-162 1 M6 Ball Spring Plunger
7 604-068 1 WAVED WASHER.
8 615-006 1 CIRCLIP - Internal - @22
9 404-01-050-010 1 SCREW - Socket Csk Head - M5 x 10 Lg.
10 409-01-030-010 1 Screw - Skt Set Screw - Flat Pt. - M3 x 10 Lg.
11 411-01-040-005 1 SCREW - Skt Set Dog Pt. - M4 x 5 Lg.
12 172-031-01 1 Label - Papergate
Page 18 MYBlndlng.Com PA P E R
5500 NE Moore Court
Hillsboro, OR 97124

Toll Free: 1-800-944-4573
Local: 503-640-5920


http://www.mybinding.com

AutoCreaser Pro 33

CREASER

MyBinding.com

5500 NE Moore Court
Hillsboro, OR 97124

Toll Free: 1-800-944-4573
Local: 503-640-5920

Page 19


http://www.mybinding.com

7-06-15 CREASER UNIT morgana

SEE PAGE 26

2 off
@

Oﬂ@g” %@2@@@@@@

D
)
9

SEE PAGE 25

Page 20 MyBinding.com PAPER

5500 NE Moore Court
Hillsboro, OR 97124

Toll Free: 1-800-944-4573
Local: 503-640-5920


http://www.mybinding.com

AutoCreaser Pro 33

CREASER UNIT

7-06-15

ITEM NO. | PART NUMBER |QTY. DESCRIPTION
1 76-003 4 |TIE BAR - AutoCreaser.
2 76-011 2 |BLADE ADJUSTMENT CAM.
3 76-012 2 |ADJUSTMENT DISK - AutoCreaser
4 76-034-06 1 |TIMING PULLEY - 16XL (Wide) - Flanged - Short Hub.
5 76-04-01 1 |[Splash Guard Assy H
6 76-05-04 1 |IDLER GEAR ASSEMBLY - Autocreaser Pro.
7 76-040-02 1 |Cord Pulley - Drive - F8
8 76-047 2 |LOCK NUT - Blade Cam.
9 76-053-02 2 |HINGE PILLAR
11 76-06-01 1 |CRANK SHAFT ASSEMBLY - AutoCreaser 33.
12 76-065 2 |STEPPER SHIM.
13 76-101 1 |LABEL - Blade Adjustment.
16 76-122-01 2 |TIE BAR - Female.
17 76-123-01 1 |TIMING PULLEY - 20XL - Wide Flanged.
18 76-142-04 1 |SIDE PLATE - Lay Side - A/C 33.
19 76-142-05 1 |SIDE PLATE - Op. Side - A/C 33.
20 76-155 1 |LEAD - Paper Jam Sensor.
21 76-154 1 |LEAD - Dual Sensor Assy.
22 76-230-03 1 |LEAD - Paper Guide Sensor
23 76-175-01 1 |INPUT ROLLER ASSY. - Lower - A/C33
24 76-177-01 1 |INPUT ROLLER ASSY. - Upper
25 76-182-01 1 |[STEPPER PINION - 24T
26 76-213-01 1 |BLADE SET - 330 Wide Std. Groove - Mk2 & AC33.
27 76-240 1 |STEPPER DRIVE MOTOR ASSEMBLY
28 76-241 1 |[STEPPER DRIVE MOTOR ASSEMBLY
29 76-250-01 1 |Upper Output Shaft Assy - AC33
30 76-251-01 1 |Lower Output Shaft Assy
32 56-003-02 1 |Timing Pulley Wide - 16XL - Flanged
33 56-004-02 2 |TIMING PULLEY - 16XL - Un-Flanged.
34 601-124 2 |HOLE BUSHING - Split - @19.
36 603-046 2 |Spirol Pin - @4 x 12 Lg.
40 607-048 1 |TIMING BELT
41 608-001 1 |Shoulder Bolt - @8(M6) x 20 Lg.
42 608-019 2 |Shoulder Bolt - @12(M10) x 30 Lg.
43 613-027 3 |Tie Wrap - Small
44 613-339 1 |CABLE TIE MOUNTING
45 651-031 1 |TERMINAL STRIP - 45° - Single
46 401-02-040-006 3 |Screw - Pan Pozi Taptite - M4 x 6 Lg.
47 401-02-040-008 | 28 |Screw - Pan Pozi Taptite - M4 x 8 Lg.
50 403-01-050-025 7 |Screw - Socket Cap Head - M5 x 25 Lg.
53 407-01-050-006 | 3 |Screw - Socket Set Knurled - M5 x 6 Lg.
54 409-01-040-004 4 |Screw - Socket Set - Flat Point - M4 x 4 Lg.
55 409-01-050-005 1 |Screw - Socket Set - Flat Point - M5 x 5 Lg.
56 411-01-040-006 4 |Screw - Socket Set - Dog Point - M4 x 6 Lg.
57 461-01-050 7 |INut - Full - M5
59 462-01-080 1 |Half Nut - M8
60 481-050 15 |Washer - Plain - M5
61 481-080 18 |Washer - Plain - M8
CREASER MyBinding com Page 21
oore Court
Hillsboro, OR 97124

Toll Free: 1-800-944-4573
Local: 503-640-5920


http://www.mybinding.com

7-06-15

CREASER UNIT

®

in 3 Posns.

in 8 Posns.

Page 22

MyBinding.com

5500 NE Moore Court
Hillsboro, OR 97124

Toll Free: 1-800-944-4573
Local: 503-640-5920

PAPER


http://www.mybinding.com

AutoCreaser Pro 33

CREASER UNIT

7-06-15

ITEM NO. | PART NUMBER |QTY. DESCRIPTION
10 76-054-04 1 |TILT PILLAR - AutoCreaser 33 MKA4.
14 76-105 2 |BUFFER - Exit Guard.
15 76-121-01 1 |MTG. PLATE - Stepper Motor.
31 78-013 2 |PERFORATOR STRIPPER ASSEMBLY.
35 602-003 2 |BEARING-Deep Groove Ball - 6001-2Z H
37 604-071 4 |WAVED WASHER.
38 605-052 12 |SUPPORT WASHER - @12
39 607-042 1 |TIMING BELT - 160XL - 15.
47 401-02-040-008 | 28 |Screw - Pan Pozi Taptite - M4 x 8 Lg.
48 401-02-040-016 | 4 |Screw - Pan Pozi Taptite - M4 x 16 Lg.
49 403-01-050-016 1 |[Screw - Socket Cap Head - M5 x 16 Lg.
50 403-01-050-025 7 |Screw - Socket Cap Head - M5 x 25 Lg.
51 403-01-080-020 7 |Screw - Socket Cap Head - M8 x 20 Lg.
52 405-01-080-020 1 |Screw - Button Hd. - M8 x 20 Lg.
57 461-01-050 7 |Nut - Full - M5
58 461-01-080 9 |Nut - Full - M8
60 481-050 15 |Washer - Plain - M5
61 481-080 18 |Washer - Plain - M8
62 481-100 1 |Washer - Plain - M10
CREASER MyBinding com Page 23
5500 NE Moore Court
Hillsboro, OR 97124

Toll Free: 1-800-944-4573
Local: 503-640-5920


http://www.mybinding.com

CREASER UNIT

7-06-15

(Algwessy pJieno yse|dg)
10-¥0-92

vl l 8h 6L 6L (I

L

PIN - Uleld - Jaysem L 0r0-L8y [44

€N - Uleld - Jaysem € 0€0-18y 14

€N - D0TAN - INN 3 0€0-10-¥9¥ 0C

8N - 1IN -INN [4 080-10-L9¥ 6l

‘679X ¥ - ‘PH uopng - mauog L 900-0%0-10-50% 8l

6702 X €N - peaH de Jo3400g - Maiog I 0¢0-0€0-10-€0% Ll

6718 X yIN - 8jjde 1zod ued - Maog L 800-0¥0-¢0-10¥ 9l

679X yIN - s)de 1zod Ued - mauog [4 900-0%0-20-10% Sl

6791 X €I - 8yjdeL 1zod Ued - MaIdg 3 910-0€0-20-10¥ vl

679X €N - ajyde 1zod ued - MaIog [4 900-0€0-20-10% €l

ONILNNOW 311 379v0 € 6€€-€19 cl

HOLIMSOHOIN L l6l-€l9 L

‘llews - dvaM 311 € 120-€19 0l

S'SXGL@ X0l X8 -usng d3 3 ¥50-209 6

‘uoljisod ape|lg - JOSN3S L 691-9L 8

BPIM - }8)oeIg JojosiaQ oIS 3 10-€91-9/ L

YOIMSODIN €A - 31Vd d31snravy 3 ceL-9L 9

"UoHMS paulquio) - 13MJvHd L LEL-9L S

"IN -1esealgony - dvd 3430 TNOHS 3 £€0-980-9L 14

€€ J8sealoony - 4VNO HSVIdS 3 §0-¢50-92 €

‘Slewad - Jasealpojny - ove i1 [4 ¥00-9L 4

'ASSY HOLIMS d3XOVLS L 0v0-GL 3
uonduasaq 'ALD ‘ON LdVd| "ON 3Ll

PAPER

b
—
=)
o)

mC
L
$—
© ©
WUO
2=

S |

£ 4

28

=

Page 24

Hillsboro, OR 97124

Toll Free: 1-800-944-4573
Local: 503-640-5920


http://www.mybinding.com

AutoCreaser Pro 33 CREASER UNIT 7-06-15

76-05-04
(Idler Gear Assembly)

CREASER aybindingcom Page 25

5500 NE Moore Court
Hillsboro, OR 97124

Toll Free: 1-800-944-4573
Local: 503-640-5920


http://www.mybinding.com

CREASER UNIT

7-06-15

(Alquiessy yeys yuei))
10-90-9.1

.2 39Vvd 338

8IN - uleld - Jsysep| ¢ 080-18% 4’
SN -IINd-INN| ¢ 080-L0-L9¥% el
‘67 0Z X 8IN - JuI0d BoQ - 198 194008 - Ma1og| ¢ [020-080-10-LL¥ cl
‘679 X pIN - 81yde] 1zod ued - maiag| € [900-010-20-L0% 1%
Bury.0l ¢ ¥20-609 0]
Brorx9g-1amoq| | 1,0-€09 6
ZZ-00€9 - 11vd IA00YD d33A-ONIbv3d| ¢ 280-209 8
llews - ysig Jojoeleq 10I1S A ¢0-¥€1L-9.L L
ysnguoisioj| | LCl-9L 9
‘lesealQolny - gNH NOISHOL| ¢ 9¢ZL-9L S
‘Heysyueld - 'ASSY A311Nd 3 GcL-9L 14
Jeys queld - ¥3ovds| ¢ 910-9. €
188E3IJ0INY - 1 4VHS MNVHO L ¢0-S10-9. 4
Assy yurq jeamod| ¢ 10-€0-92 3
:O__—Q_._owwn_ ‘ALD ‘ON 1¥Vd| 'ON INT LI

42 39vd 338

)T

nd
LLl
<
al
5

Q
@)
g 8
© o
e
g =
22
ER=
v
(o)
(Q\|
(b
(@)
©
[l

Hillsboro, OR 97124

Toll Free: 1-800-944-4573
Local: 503-640-5920


http://www.mybinding.com

7-06-15

(Alquiassy Yui Jamod)
10-€0-9.

‘67 91 X pIN - alde] 1zod ued - ma1og| 9 |9L0-00-20-10% 8

bury,0| Vv 220-609 L

7Z-2029 - lleg @nool9 desg-ONIdvy3d| | 980-209 9

AUl lemod - ONIYv3ag| | 601-92 S

‘ale|d Bueag - MNIT| L 6.0-9. 14

'J1V1d ONIY MOOHS| | 8/0-9. €

‘padde] - 31vId MNN| | 110-9. 4

‘Heys yuetd speig - MNITHIMOd| L 9/0-9. A
:o_ua_._ommn_ 'ALD ‘ON LHVd| 'ON INALI

CREASER UNIT

AutoCreaser Pro 33

Page 27

Toll Free: 1-800-944-4573

Local: 503-640-5920

5500 NE Moore Court
Hillsboro, OR 97124

MyBinding.com

CREASER



http://www.mybinding.com

STACKER ASSEMBLY morgana

7-08-14

In 2 Posns.

========) _____|

View On Rear Of Stacker

MyBinding.com

5500 NE Moore Court PA P E R

Hillsboro, OR 97124

Page 28

Toll Free: 1-800-944-4573
Local: 503-640-5920


http://www.mybinding.com

AutoCreaser Pro 33 STACKERASSEMBLY 7-08-14

ITEM NO. PART No. QTY. Description

1 78-017-02 1 Stacker Bed - Autocreaser 33
2 78-067-01 1 Stacker Side Guide - R/H - Slotted E
3 78-068-01 1 Stacker Side Guide - L/H - Slotted
4 78-069-01 1 Stacker Back Stop - R/H - Slotted
5 78-070-01 1 Stacker Back Stop - L/H - Slotted
6 78-071-01 1 Actuator Assy. - Stacker
7 402-02-050-010 2 Screw - Csk Hd. Taptite - M5 x 10 Lg.
8 78-073-01 1 Guide Stop - Stacker
9 403-01-040-006 1 Screw - Socket Cap Head - M4 x 6 Lg

10 481-030 1 Washer - Plain - M3

CREASER MyBinding.com Page 29

5500 NE Moore Court

Hillsboro, OR 97124
Toll Free: 1-800-944-4573
Local: 503-640-5920


http://www.mybinding.com

	portrait-cover-template.pdf
	Blank Page




